SAVE THE DATE

Kansas State Plan on Aging Listening Sessions

IN-PERSON DATES & LOCATIONS

Thursday, August 29th, 2024 - 10:00-11:00am

Wyandotte County Neighborhood Resource Center Conference Room (4953 State Ave., Kanas City, KS 66012)

Friday, September 6th, 2024 - 9:00-10:00am

Kansas State Fair - Hansen Auditorium (2000 N Poplar St., Hutchinson, KS 67502)

Thursday, September 19th, 2024 - 10:00-11:00am

The Fisher Center 201 E Iowa Street, Hiawatha, KS 66434

Thursday, October 10th, 2024 - 1:30-2:30pm

Neosho County Community College Student Union Cafeteria (800 W 14th St., Chanute, KS 66720)

ONLINE

Tuesday, October 29th, 2024 - 10:00-11:00am

Kansas State Plan on Aging Virtual Listening Session Online Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMIcu-gqD0rGNHu0KBmP9k0XZ7JurV5mpXv#/registration

Who?

Kansas residents ages 60 years or older and family caregivers of older adults.

What?

Older Americans Act (OAA) Program services include:

- Legal assistance
- Caregiver and in-home services (like homemaker and personal care)
- Health promotion programs (like physical fitness and exercise)
- Nutrition services (like home-delivered meals)
- Transportation
- And more!

Whv?

The Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services (KDADS) OAA Program works in collaboration with the 11 Area Agencies on Aging (AAAs) to support independence for older adults and help them remain in their homes for as long as possible. The listening tour will provide the opportunity for older Kansans to share their suggestions, needs, comments, and feedback regarding OAA services. Your participation is invaluable and will be used to develop the upcoming State Plan on Aging.

If you need language accommodations, such as a sign language interpreter, please contact KDADS staff at KDADSOAASCA@ks.gov.

If you would like to share your thoughts but are unable to participate, please send an email to KDADSOAASCA@ks.gov.

Written comments may also be sent to:



Attn: Aging Services Director Christina Orton 503 S. Kansas Ave., Topeka, KS 66603.

Written comments will be accepted until November 15, 2024